FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/16/2024

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host public meetings to highlight 2025 street preservation projects

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to host public meetings to highlight 2025 street preservation projects

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth will host two public meetings in October to present upcoming 2025 street preservation projects to the public. City staff will present the 2025 city sales tax projects, which will involve pavement and utility work, as well as storm repairs and ADA upgrades at intersections. To allow for maximum public participation, two public meeting session options will be offered on Thursday, October 17. One will be an in-person meeting, and the other session will be held virtually.

Thursday, October 17, 2024

Noon – 1pm: virtual meeting, join the "Street Preservation" meeting on the "Event Calendar" on the City's webpage, https://duluthmn.gov/event-calendar/

OR

4:30pm – 6pm: in-person meeting at Central Hillside Community Center 12 E Fourth Street, Duluth.

For a list of upcoming projects, or if you would like more information about the City's street projects and other current transportation projects taking place in Duluth, please visit https://duluthmn.gov/engineering.